

## NOTE.

Among the innumerable errors and peculiarities of the text, which we have faithfully reproduced, the following seem to require some note.

Page 44, line 28. to be exported. *Sic*, for "expected."

Page 59, line 10 from bottom. radicione should be "redditione."

Page 121, line 3 from bottom. by for "be."

Page 124, line 20 from bottom. Lyme water, *i. e.* lime-juice for making "th<sup>t</sup> w<sup>ch</sup> hee calls Liminade" (p. 127). This would seem to mark the first introduction of lemonade into Maryland.

Page 138, line 10 from bottom. Instant for "intent."

Page 142, line 17. 12<sup>s</sup> per pole should be 12<sup>d</sup>.

Page 143, line 3. ground leases should be "ground leaves." The same error occurs on p. 150.

Page 143, line 14. Exemcōns for "executions."

Page 144, line 17 from bottom. Parks should be "Jarbo."

Page 145, line 13 from bottom. many wise for "in any wise."

Page 146, line 12. Supply "if" before "within."

Page 178, line 10 from bottom. The 2 in margin is so in original.

Page 268, line 20 from bottom. Lyme is lime-juice.

Page 264, line 19, and 287, line 13. Peruleros and Perulvies represent some foreign coin. Mr. Sainsbury assures us that they are so written in the original, but can give no explanation.

Page 276, line 12 from bottom. Insert "who" before "have."

Page 297, line 7 from bottom. meat drink. Probably an error of P. R. O. copyist for "mixt drink."

Page 318, line 25-30. The topography here is unintelligible. Either a line is wanting in the original, or else Baltimore should be "Talbot."

Page 328, 6<sup>thly</sup>. It is refreshing to find a genuine bull in these venerable documents.

Page 330, line 12 from bottom. { The original copyist has omitted a  
Page 332, line 11 from top. { line in both these petitions. See pe-  
tition of Dhyniossa, p. 282.

Page 341. 33 p. pole should be 23. The additions here and elsewhere are wrong in P. R. O. copy.

Page 352, line 21. Serv<sup>t</sup> adjudgeth should probably be "court adjudgeth."

Page 352, line 3 from bottom. be not Obliged should read "be obliged."

Page 356, line 11. Wenlock Chriterson, *sic* in original.

Pages 371, 372. pp. 26-28 U. H. J. are blank in original.